

SUNNY TOTE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2628 OF 2023

Ketan Korde

...Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer-2, Itarsi & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kumar Kale for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

DATED: 23 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to 15 October 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

Digitally signed
by SUNNY
ANKUSHRAO
THOTE
Date:
2024.09.30
09:47:03 +0530

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)